## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (Appointment-I)

No. PER(A-I)B(2)-4/2023

Shimla-2,

Dated:

the

24th August, 2023.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the creation of one post of Principal Advisor to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh in the Apex Scale (Level 17 in the Pay Matrix) i.e. ₹2,25,000 (fixed), w.e.f. 01.08.2023 for a period of one year or till further orders, whichever is earlier.

The expenditure on this account shall be debitable to the Major Head "2052- Secretariat General Services-090- Sectt. 01- Chief Secretariat Salaries (Non-Plan) during the year 2023-2024.

This issues with the prior concurrence of the Finance Department obtained vide its UO No. 55942618-Fin-F/2023, dated 18.08.2023.

By Order

Prabodh Saxena
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above. Dated: Shimla-2, the Copy to:-

24th August, 2023.

- 1. All the Pr. Advisors to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Pr. Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Pr. Secretary (GAD/SAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5. The Pr. AG (Audit)/Pr. AG (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 6. The Joint Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2, w.r.t. his U.O. No. GAD-C(A)9-4/2013, dated 24.08.2023.
- 7. The Special Secretary (Finance-Exp.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 8. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 9. The Senior Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

(Amarjeet Singh)
Special Secretary (Personnel) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

\*\*\*\*